


Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of Public Safety, Office of Community Health & Safety
	Preparer
	Sophia Yarish, Sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov
	Standing Committee Representative
	Camila Alarcon, camila.alarcon@pittsburghpa.gov
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
The Office of Community Health and Safety has been utilizing the services of Julota for over 2 years now for the purpose of managing the data relating to our client encounters.  It is crucial to the operations of OCHS that we extend this contract as Julota’s proprietary HIPAA-, 42 CFR Part2-. CJIS- compliant interface provides us the ability to store and communicate this sensitive information across the various programs in our office while ensuring we are in compliance with regulations surrounding this information.  This amendment extends the services for an additional year, from January 1st 2025 through December 31st 2025 at an increased cost to the city of $64,451.72 for a new total not to exceed of $204,431.72.

	Total Cost
	$64,451.72, New total not to exceed $204,431.72

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2022                            11101.102300.53.53509.2022                               $83,890.00
2023                            11101.102300.53.53509.2023                               $56,090.00
2024                            11101.102300.53.53905.2024                      $64,451.72

Total                                                                                                $204,431.72

Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
N/A




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☒ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Julota, continuation of services

Other Respondents
None

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
Continuation of services; an RFI will be conducted in 2025 to determine if other viable options are possible.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Waiver of competitive process
		EDC – 11/13/2024


